16 LC 109 0130

House Resolution 1303

By: Representative Beverly of the 143rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Andrew Collins; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Andrew Collins has been chosen to represent the United States and play on the
- 3 2016 United States Under-18 National Team at an international football competition against
- 4 Canada; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the 2016 International Bowl is a collaboration of the sport's national governing
- 6 bodies in each country, USA Football and Football Canada, featuring top student-athletes in
- 7 football's greatest annual international competition; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Andrew is one of only three athletes from the State of Georgia and the only
- 9 athlete from Middle Georgia who was selected to play in the competition; and
- 10 WHEREAS, he has maintained a 3.4 grade point average during his senior year at Jones
- 11 County High School in Gray, Georgia, and has already been accepted into 15 different
- 12 colleges and universities.
- 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 14 the members of this body recognize and commend Andrew Collins for his athleticism in
- 15 representing the United States in the 2016 International Bowl.
- 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 18 Andrew Collins.